

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION No. ____

DIGEST OF INTRODUCED RESOLUTION

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Allan Gilber Whitlow.	
	Pelath
	, read first time and referred to Committee on



2018

2018230

HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION

1 2	A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION honoring Allan Gilbert Whitlow.
3	Whereas, Allan Gilbert Whitlow was born on January 4,
4	1939, in Michigan City and died on November 19, 2017, at his
5	home in Michigan City;
6	Whereas, At the time of his death, Allan Whitlow was 78 years
7	old;
8	Whereas, Allan Whitlow and Patricia married on August 26,
9	1961, in Michigan City;
10	Whereas, Allan Whitlow graduated from Saint Joseph's
11	College in 1961 and received a master's degree in arts from
12	Michigan State in 1971;
13	Whereas, Allan Whitlow served his state and his community
14	as a city councilman and as a teacher, assistant principal,
15	principal, assistant superintendent, superintendent, insurance
16	agent, and a former director of the Michigan City Boys and
17	Girls Club chapter;
18	Whereas, Allan Whitlow was also an assistant coach of the
19	Michigan City Elston High School boys basketball team that
20	won the 1966 Indiana state championship;
21	Whereas, In 2006, Allan Whitlow was given the humanitarian
22	of the year award for his "generous contributions, commitment
23	of time, support, and inspirations to the city of Michigan City
24	and its citizens";



2018

1	Whereas, Allan Whitlow was a tremendous asset to Michigan
2	City, and his dedication, perseverance, passion, kindness, and
3	unpretentious attitude helped to improve the lives of everyone
4	he touched; and
5	Whereas, The death of Allan Gilbert Whitlow left a void in his
6	community and his state that will never be filled: Therefore,
7	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives
8	of the General Assembly of the State of Indiana,
9	the Senate concurring:
10	SECTION 1. That the members of the Indiana General
11	Assembly express their sincere condolences and appreciation to
12	the family of Allan Gilbert Whitlow for his many contributions
13	and dedicated service to the citizens of Michigan City and the
14	state of Indiana.
15	SECTION 2. That the Principal Clerk of the House of
16	Representatives transmit a copy of this resolution to the family
17	of Allan Gilbert Whitlow.

2018 HC 1022/DI 84

